629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California June 13, 1939.

Mr. D. D. Shakerian, 1259 South Cerritos Avenue, Downey, Calif.

Agent for Downey Oil Corporation.

Dear Sir:

Your report of abandonment of well No. 1. Sec. 36, T. 4 N. R. 17 W., S. B. B.& M., Newhall oil field, Los Angeles County, dated June 2, 1939, and submitted to this Division on our form 102, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office.

A review of the reports and records shows that the requirements of this Division, which are based on all information filed with it, have now been fulfilled.

Yours truly,

R. D. Bush State Oil and Gas Supervisor

By Deputy Supervisor.

CVB: 3M9

CC - Mr. R. D. Bush

Company

Book Coff 6/16/39

6 JB

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

Subsequent Work Report

			nannod neme	AA OLK 1	rehore					
OPERAT	OR DOWNEY	OIL COR	CRATION	_Field		Newha.	11			
Well No		The same of the local state of the same of	, Sec,	<i>3</i> 6,	T. 4 N		17W	S B	B &	м
	In compliance w	ith the provisio	ns of Chapter 718,							
complete			lone on the well s							
MS-Stell March community of	and the first the state of the	, was filed.								- 12.7
Date	June 2,	1939	together with the	SIGNED	Title			dent, Secreta	ary or Agent)	
position th	weight and length of a	casing landed or cer	together with the dat ing operations were sta mented or removed; nur date, size, position and ing or bailing.	recas size of	more rearritied	or accpened	size of pipe,	amount (ot perforation	ons.
Up	to March,	1939 the	condition	of the	well 1	18 88 1	follows	*		
	go casir Total de	g in the pth 2630	hole. feat.							

Pried mud stands in the hole at a depth of 15 feet.

Date

to abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15 feet to 5 feet and place dement plug from 5 feet to surface

On about april 15, 1939 the work was done as follows:

no oil, gas or water found in the hole.

Surface material was filled from 15 fest to 5 feet and a cement plug from 5 fest to the surface.

No work has been done on the well since March 1, 1938.

All machineries, equipment and the derrick have been moved out.

cc- Company

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

Report on Proposed Operations

MR. D. D. Shakarian. Downey, Calif. Agent for DOWNEY OIL CORPORATION DEAR SR: Your Proposal to abandon Well No. 1 Section 36, T. 1 M., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall Field, Los Angeles County, dated April 12,19 39, received April 17, 19 39, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office. Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630". No cil, ges, or water found in the hole. To work been done on well since March 1 '38, Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'. " PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit in duplicate on our Form 102, a record of all work done on the well since				No. P 1-	3692
Dear Sign: Your proposal to abandon Well No. 1 Section 16 , T. 1 N., R. 17 N., S. B. B. & M., Newhall Field, Los Angeles County, dated April 12:19 39, received April 17: 19 39, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office. Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630". No oil, gas, or water found in the hole. Ho work been done on well since March 1 '38, Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'." PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED.	Mr. D. D. Shakarian	Calif	<u> April</u>	13,	1939.
Dear Sr: Your proposal to abandon Well No. 1 Section 36 , T. 1 Ma, R. 17 Wa, S. Ba B. & M., Newhall Field, Los Angeles County, dated April 12,19 39, received April 13, 19 39, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office. Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630%. No cil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 138. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 151. " PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 151 to 51 and place cement plug from 51 to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED.	Downey, Calif.			,	
Your proposal to abandon Well No. 1 Section 36 , T. 1 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall Field, Los Angeles County, dated April 12,19 39, received April 13, 19 39, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office. Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630". No cil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 '38. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'. " PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED.				1,200	
dated April 12,19 39, received April 13, 19 39, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office. Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630'. No oil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 '38. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'. PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit in duplicate on our form 102 a mandonment work, please prepare and submit					
dated April 12,19 39, received April 13, 19 39, has been examined in conjunction with records filed in this office. Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630'. No oil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 '38. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'. PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit in duplicate on our form 102 a mandonment work, please prepare and submit	Yourproposal to abandon	Well	No 1		
Present conditions as shown by the records and the proposal are as follows: RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630*. No oil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 '38. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'. PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. WOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit in duplicate on our form 102 a management work, please prepare and submit.	The state of the s		~~		
RECORDS: The condition of the well is as stated in the notice. THE NOTICE STATES: "The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630'. No cil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 '38. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'." PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit	dated April 12,19 39, received April 13, 19 39, has been examined in co	ninnet	ion with	1 C1 1:	County,
"The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630'. No cil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since March 1 '38. Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15'." PROPOSAL: "The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. WOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit in duplicate on our Form 102 a marchine work, please prepare and submit	as shown by the records and the manner of the			ords filed in t	this office.
"The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement plug from 5' to surface." DECISION: THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit	"The present condition of the well is as follows: No casing in the hole. Total Depth 2630". No oil, gas, or water found in the hole. No work been done on well since Manual.				
THE PROPOSAL IS APPROVED. NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit	"The proposed work is as follows: To abandon the well by filling the	from			
NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, please prepare and submit in duplicate on our Form 102, a record of all work done on the well since the last record dated August 24, 1938.	DECISION:				
	NOTE: Upon completion of the proposed abandonment work, in duplicate on our Form 102, a record of all worl the last record dated August 24, 1938.	plea don	se prepa e on the	re and st well sir	ibmit ice

R. D. BUSH

State Oil and Gas Supervisor

By Effigueline Deput

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

Notice of Intention to Abandon Well

This notice must be given at least five days before work is to begin

Los Augules. Calif. april 12 19 39
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
Los augiles, Calif.
In compliance with Section 16, Chapter 718, Statutes of 1915, as amended, notice is hereby given
that it is our intention to abandon well No
Sec. 36, T. 4N, R. 17W, F.B. B. & M. Alewhall Field,
Los augules. County, commencing work on the 18 day
of again 1939.
The present condition of the well is as follows:
no casing in the hale. Tatul Beech 2630!
no ail, gos or water found in the late.
no work hem done on well since March 1 '38
Dried up mud stands in hole at depth of 15
The proposed work is as follows:
To abouton the well by filling with surface
To about on the well by filling with surface material from 15' to 5' and place cement
plug from 5' to surface.

afan

Downey Oil Corporation

By Sin State Cestar

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California June 14, 1939.

Mr. R. D. Bush, State Oil and Gas Supervisor, San Francisco, Calif.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of a letter dated June 2, 1939, from D. D. Shekarian, requesting that bond covering Downey Oil Corporation well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. & H., Newhall oil field, be released.

all conditions under the bond have been fulfilled and it may be released as of June 5, 1939, the date of receipt of final records on the well.

Yours truly.

Deputy Supervisor.

- Chaquerrica

CVB: EMS

Reliance Dairy Farms

Wholesale Producers

GRADE "A" BOTTLED RAW MILK

Downey, California

June 2, 1939

Mr. C. V. Bloom State of California Division of Oil and Gas 629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California

Dear Mr. Bloom:

The work has been done as you have recommended for me to do.

I will appreciate it very much if you would release the Maryland Casualty Company on the bond as soon as is convenient for you.

ds:ew

Yours yers truly

629 South Hill Street.
Jos Angeles, California,
January 26, 1939.

Mr.D. D. Shakarian, President, Sowney Oil Corporation, 1259 South Cerritos Avenue, Downey, California.

Donr Sir:

Maryland Casualty Company has requested that we release the bond covering your well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 V., S. B. B. & M., Newhall oil field.

The last record filed by you was the history, dated August 24, 1938, which states that on March 1, 1938, the hole was filled with heavy mud and operations suspended. If it is not your intention to further operate this well it should be capped at the surface in order that the bond may be released.

Please advice us at your earliest convenience as to your intentions in this matter.

Yours truly.

Demity Supervisor.

co- Maryland Canualty Commony EH:G

MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY

BILLIMAN EVANS, CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD EDWARD J. BOND, JR., PRESIDENT

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA OFFICE 724 SO. SPRING STREET TRINITY 8581, - LOS ANGELES

January 25, 1939

T. W. MICHELS, RESIDENT MANAGER
HARRY T. ACORD, ASST. RESIDENT MANAGER
N. C. ANDREWS, MANAGER BONDING DEPARTMENT

Division of Oil and Gas 625 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California

Re: Bond No. 93381 - Downey Oil Corporation

Gentlemen:

We have been endeavoring for some time to procure information as to the status of this well and when the principal intends to complete the drilling operations. Up to this writing we have had no response. Will you, therefore, refer to your records in connection with Well No. 1 located on, section 36, township 4 north, range 17 west, S. B. B. & M., Pico Canyon Oil Field, Los Angeles County, California, and advise us if it is now in order to terminate our liability on account of the execution of this well.

In the event that it is not will you please inform us as to whether the principal has filed the necessary reports to date in connection with any drilling operations.

Yours very truly,

BONDING DEPARTMENT

FBG:MT

R. D. BUSH STATE OIL AND GAS SUPERVISOR

E. HUGUENIN, DEPUTY



GEORGE D. NORDENHOLT DIRECTOR OF NATURAL RESOURCES

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California November 29, 1937.

Mr. A. G. Burt, 125 No. Fair Oaks, Pasadena. Calif.

Dear Sir:

Please refer to my letter of October 20, 1937, asking that you file a mechanical log (form 100) and a history of your former well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., Newhall oil field. This well is now carried in our records under the name of Downey Oil Corporation.

I am enclosing additional forms, on which the above-requested records should be filed in duplicate, at once.

Please give this matter your immediate attention.

Yours truly,

Deputy Supervisor.

Effiguerin

an very about above letter my Partner was bulled at again and he was to lake care of acres hoping the whort well be the forces

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California Movember 29, 1937.

Mr. A. G. Burt, 125 No. Fair Cake, Pasadena, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Please refer to my letter of October 20, 1937, asking that you file a mechanical log (form 100) and a history of your former well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., Newhall oil field. This well is now carried in our records under the name of Downey Oil Corporation.

I am enclosing additional forms, on which the above-requested records should be filed in duplicate, at once.

Please give this matter your immediate attention.

Yours truly,

OTB; EKS

Deputy Supervisor.

629 South Hill Street Les Angeles, California October 20, 1937.

Mr. A. G. Burt. 125 No. Fair Caks, Pasadena, Calif.

Dear Sir!

In response to my request of October 6, 1937, that complete records on your well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall field, be submitted in duplicate, I have received a single copy of the driller's log of the well. As a favor to you I shall have this log typed in duplicate in this office and accept it as the log and core record of the well.

The single copy of the history which you submitted is entirely inadequate and can not be accepted. This history should be a running story of the drilling of the well. giving the date of spudding the well, the size of the hole drilled, dates and details of casing landed or cemented, fishing jobs, shut-down periods, etc.

No mechanical log (form 100) was received with your records.

I am enclosing another small supply of form 100 Contact (al) and 103, upon which please compile a detailed history and a mechanical log, both in duclicate, sign them and submit them to this Division as soon as possible.

Yours truly.

Deputy Supervisor.

OVE: IMS

R. D. BUSH STATE OIL AND GAS SUPERVISOR

E. HUGUENIN, DEPUTY



GEORGE D. NORDENHOLT DIRECTOR OF NATURAL RESOURCES

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California October 6, 1937.

Mr. A. G. Burt, 125 No. Fair Oaks, address of 10/19/32. M. Pasadena, Calif.

Dear Sir:

According to information from you, dated August 29, 1937, and from Downey Oil Corporation, dated September 27, 1937, I have changed our records to show Downey Oil Corporation as the present operator of your well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall field.

To complete our records, it will be necessary for you to submit in duplicate, on our forms, a complete log, history and core record of the work you did on this well prior to May 10, 1937.

Forms for these records were sent to you on August 30, 1937. If you have destroyed these forms, others will be sent upon your request.

Please give this matter your immediate attention.

Yours truly,

Deputy Supervisor. e.B. 20

In an water letter Plan find enclosed log of well thanks

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California October 6, 1937.

Mr. R. D. Bush, State Oil and Gas Supervisor, San Francisco, Calif.

Deer Sire

On May 10, 1937, Downey Oil Corporation acquired by sublease, A. G. Burt well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall field.

This information has come to me in a letter from A. G. Burt, dated August 29, 1937, and from Downey Oil Corporation, dated September 27, 1937. Our records have been changed accordingly.

Downey Oil Corporation has filed a rider to be attached to the bond of A. G. Burt, changing the principal of the bond to Downey Oil Corporation. I am enclosing this rider herewith.

Downey Oil Corporation has also filed a completed form designating D. D. Shakarian as agent for Los Angeles County. This designation of agent form is also enclosed.

Yours truly,

C. H. e.B.

Deputy Supervisor.

CVB: EMS

Book & SB

18 6 FB

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California August 30, 1937.

Mr. A. G. Burt. 125 N. Fair Coks, Pasadena, Calif.

Dear Sir:

I have your note in answer to my letter of August 20, 1937, and I note that you have subleased your well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall field, to Downey Oil Corp.

Will you please inform me as to the date of this transaction and the legal description of the property involved.

Will you also inform me what arrangements you have made for your bond on this well. Will Downey Oil Corporation continue their work under your bond with your permission, or will they furnish a new bond. The former arrangement is possible with a rider for the bond from Maryland Casualty Company.

On the enclosed forms will you please submit in duplicate a complete log and history of the work you did on the well. If any electrical log has been run, a single copy of this record should also be submitted.

Yours truly,

Deputy Supervisor.

CVB: BUS

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California August 30, 1937.

8/4

Mr. D. D. Shakarian, Pres., Downey Oil Corporation, Downey, Galif.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed by Mr. A. G. Burt that he has subleased to you his well No. 1. Sec. 36. T. 4 N. R. 17 W. Newhall oil field.

Will you please confirm this and inform me as to the date of this transaction and the legal description of the property involved.

Will you please inform me if you have made arrangements to continue the work on this well under the bond filed by A. G. Burt, or will you furnish a new bond? The former arrangement is possible with a rader for the bond from Maryland Casualty Company, and the permission of A. G. Burt.

Yours truly.

CVB: IMS

Deputy Supervisor.

Downey, California September 27, 1937

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS 629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, C a l i f .

Attention Mr. Abrams

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of August 30th, and further referring to our recent conversation, please be informed that on the 10th day of May, 1937 A. G. Burt assigned to the DOWNEY OIL CORPORATION all of his right, title and interest in and to the following described property and to what is known as Well No. 1, Section 36, Township 4 North, Range 17 West, Newhall Oil Field.

A new bond has been filed, as no doubt your records show at this time.

It is our desire that this well be known in the future as DOWNEY OIL CORPORATION NO. 1.

no change here.

The property affected by the parent lease involved isas follows:

Those portions of lots 1, 6 and 7 of the St. John Subdivision in the Ro San Francisco, as per map recorded in Book 196, Page 304 of Miscellaneous Records of Los Angeles County, and that portion of the Ro. San Francisco as per map recorded in Book 1, Page 521 of Patents, Records of said county, described as a whole, as follows:

Beginning at an intersection of the south line of said Lot 7 with the southwesterly line of the Newhall and Pico Canyon Road 40 feet in width, as shown on Map 6681, Records of the County Surveyor of said county, said point of beginning being distant 2891.49 feet westerly from Survey Station No. 3 of the Patent boundary line of said rancho; thence along the southwesterly line of said road north 16035 west, 28.17

feet to an angle point on said line; thence continuing along said southwesterly line of said road by courses and distances as follows: north 70°15' west, 91.3 feet at an angle point thereon; north 18050' west 188.75 feet to an angle point thereon; north 64° west 255.19 feet to an angle point thereon; north 480 west 245.87 feet to an angle point thereon; north 65045' west 101.24 feet to an angle point thereon; north 72°50' west 132.23 feet; thence leaving the southwesterly line of said Newhall and Pico Canyon Road north 14031' west 3259.89 feet: thence north 460 west 871.2 feet; thence north 75°55' west 540.9 feet; thence north 86°10' west 696.6 feet: thence north 51054' west 1860.7 feet: thence north 26°55' west 2458.4 feet; north 54°13' west 8581.3 feet; thence south 54036'37" west 5345.3 feet: thence south 17009 west 2018.1 feet; thence south 72024 east 1374.5 feet; thence south 49048' east 3395.7 feet; thence south 2036! east 5393.63 feet to a point in the south boundary of said Ro San Francisco; thence along the south line of said rancho, north 88° east 659.61 feet to the intersection of the westerly line of the tract of land conveyed in the deed from the Newhall Land and Farming Company to Standard Oil Company dated October 17, 1921, recorded in Book 622, Page 263 of Official Records of said county; thence along said westerly line north 25040'04" west 1408.14 feet, more or less, to the northwest corner of the land so conveyed to said Standard Oil Company; thence continuing along the tract of land so conveyed north 45°14' east 191 feet to an angle point; thence north 89°25' east 737 feet to the northeast corner of said tract of land: thence along the easterly line thereof south 38°23' east 1740.8 feet more or less to the intersection of the aforesaid south line of said rancho; thence along said south line north 88° east 7390.38 feet more or less to the southerly line of the Newhall and Pico Canyon Road, 40 feet in width, thence easterly along the southerly and southwesterly line of said Newhall and Pico Canyon Road to the place of beginning.

The property being operated under the aforesaid sub lease being

That portion of the property hereinabwe described enclosed by the following traverse:

Station 1 to be located at the southeast corner of Standard Oil Company property, which is designated as 622-263 O. R.

From Station 1 the traverse takes the direction N 88° E for a distance of 1500 feet; This line lying along the boundary of the Ferguson Ranch. Station 2 lies at the eastern end of this course.

DOWNEY OIL CORPORATION Page 3

From Station 2 the traverse lies along a line with the direction N 41°50' W. The end of this course is at Station 3 which lies on the western boundary of the Ferguson Ranch (which runs in the direction S 2°36' E)

From Station 3 the traverse lies along the line S 2°36' E for a distance of 1500 feet. (This line is also a boundary of the Ferguson Ranch) Station 4 lies at the end of this course.

From Station 4 the traverse lies along the line S 38°23' E and continues along this line to the close of the traverse at Station 1.

(This description is taken from a map compiled from records of the County Assessor's office and from deeds drawn by R. K. Earley, licensed surveyor.

Respectfully submitted

DOWNEY OIL CORPORATION

by D.D. Shakanan President

D. D. Shakarian

R. D. BUSH
STATE OIL AND GAS SUPERVISOR

E. HUGUENIN, DEPUTY



GEORGE D. NORDENHOLT DIRECTOR OF NATURAL RESOURCES

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

629 South Hill Street Los Angeles, California August 20, 1937.

Mr. A. G. Burt, 125 No. Fair Oaks, Pasadena, Calif.

Dear Sir:

Will you please inform me as to the progress you have made and the present condition of your well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., Newhall field.

I have had no report on this well since your notice of intention to drill, dated February 3, 1937.

Yours truly.

Deputy Supervisor.

Quy 29 37

In reference to the above better will say mangle but I have been suited and have to the Downg all to at Downg and have to the Downg all information from these The aftern you will find on the cite form)

629 South Hill Street, Los Angeles, California, February 8, 1937

Mr. A. G. Burt, 125 N. Fair Oaks, Pasadena, Calif.

Dear Sir!

Inasmuch as Rancho San Francisco has not been sectionized would you be kind enough to give us the location of your well (No. 1) using the northeast corner of Sec. 1, T. 3 N., P. 17 W., as a reference point, and oblige.

Yours truly.

Deputy Supervisor.

1/16/37 Mh Bort College Despos Some Florida Corner of Section 36- is the meaning to be beautiful

Terminania.

FORM 103. 45231 6-37 10M.

COPY SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES Original received Dec. 1, 1937

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

History of Oil or Gas Well

Operator	A. G. Burt	FIELD Newhall
Well No	1 , , S	c. 36 , T. 4 N. , R. 17 W. , B. & M.
		Signed A. G. Burt
	11-29-37	Pres.
Date		(President, Secretary or Agent)

It is of the greatest importance to have a complete history of the well. Use this form in reporting the history of all important operations at the well, together with the dates thereof, prior to the first production. Include in your report such information as size of hole drilled to cementing or landing depth of casings, number of sacks of cement used in the plugging, number of sacks or number of feet of cement drilled out of casing, depth at which cement plugs started, and depth at which hard cement encountered. If the well was dynamited, give date, size, position and number of shots. If plugs or bridges were put in to test for water, state kind of material used, position and results of pumping or bailing.

Started well No. 1 with 10-5/8 hole and drilled to depth of 889 feet open hole, to that depth encountered no water, hole in good shape, started coring at 833 ft. at this depth Downey oil Corp. took over the lease.

Date

Date

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

Subsequent Work Report

OPERATOR.	·	FIELD (
-		, Sec. 36, T. 4N, R. 17W, B. & M.
Well No	- compliance with the provisions of Chal	oter 718. Statutes 1915, as amended, the information given herewith is a
complete a	nd correct record of all work done on t	he well since the previous record, dated Nov 29'37.
generalist man som manhand me	, was filed.	SIGNED AND MARKET
Date		Title (President, Secretary or Agent)
Include such	information as depth at which rearining operation	with the dates thereof, all important operations which alter the condition of the well. ons were started, size of hole redrilled or deepened; size of pipe, amount of perforations removed; number of sacks of cement used in cementing or plugging operations and exact position and number of shots. If plugs or bridges were put in to test for water, state
modition that	reof. If the well was dynamited, give date, size, erial used, position and results of pumping or baili	position with a
modition that	erial used, position and results of pumping or baili	ing. 2 hole 500 looks thought of a to be stee Evan trave on ev using their
position ther kind of mate	erial used, position and results of pumping or baili	ing. 1 loie 900 loot. Thomas as a selection frame frame frame of the

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

LOG AND CORE RECORD OF OIL OR GAS WELL

	LOG AND CONL	KLOOKS OF OIL OIL OIL OIL	1. The Control of the
Operator	A. G. Burt	Field Newhall, Pico Canyon	A STATE OF THE STA
Well No.	1	Sec. 36 , T. 4 N. , R. 17 W. ,	<u>В. В.</u> в. & М.

DEPT	DEPTH TO Thickness		Thickness Drilled		DESCRIPTION		
DEFT op of Formation 25 29 108 109 112 168 169 230 232 299 300 332 299 300 332 341 469 475 548 550 570	Bottom of Formation 20 ft. 29 108 109 112 168 169 230 232 299 300 332 239 300 332 334 341 469 475 548 550 570 589	Thickness 20 ft. 9 79 1 3 56 1 61 2 67 1 32 2 7 128 6 73 2 20 19		Recovery	Decomposed shale Shell (Brown) Clays & shale Shell Soft shale Hard shale Shells Brown & Gray shale Hard shell Alt. Brown & Gray Shells Alt.Gray & Brown Shell Coarse sand Shale & thin shells Hard dark shale Gray sandy shale Hard shell " shale Shale and thin shells		
589 592 614 652 673 724 730 745 770 833 889 930	592 614 634 652 673 724 730 745 770 833 889 930 950	3 20 18 21 51 15 32 63 56 41 20	Coring		Hard shells Shale and thin shells Gray shale and thin shells Gray shale Sandy Cemented sand Sandy shale Cemented sand Gray shale Gray shale Gray shale Gray shale Alt. dark and gray shale Soft shale		



DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

LOG AND CORE RECORD OF OIL OR GAS WELL

Operator	Field			
Well No.	Sec. 36	, T. 44,	R. 17W,	<u>□</u> B. & M.

Well No			and you can see any of the second	Sec				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	r grane i visaren i i	FO	RMATIONS	PENETR	TED BY WELL			
DEPTH TO		Thickness	Drilled	Recovery	DESCRIPTION			
Top of Formation	Bottom of Formation		or Cored		- IT			
	370	المارية المواركة الإنهاد المواركة	uole#					
370 370	18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 m 2 m	7 7		we lake top and the selection in the			
77.	1007	mate.			Compared to the control of the contr			
100	يان المان	1.27	1 1		Harrista Alba Alba Alba III. Harrista Alba Alba III. Harrista Alba III.			
1. 1. 4. 7. 1.	in the Contract	1.47	Was Charles		J080 ACA			
	J., 507 807 Jan		ì					
A Contraction	ogling over the salar							
مله ک لایا بیان	3.60.30	76	7 ¥					
£ 006	3. 1. 1. D	0.5 0.5	4 (7) 2 (#)					
. di . di	1.03%	67 2	7 1					
2016 273	and the second	Life 1000 1000 1000	7. 7		the first of the second of the			
1. 6.2.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 25 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				The second of the production of the first of the			
					10 184 1 2 3 4 1 70 TAT 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
2.344	12 DE	196) :)	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
1211 1212	1.594	***	3					
	- Ex. 10 6				The second secon			
Francisco Franço (Sept.)		1.00	1 4 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	in statement of the				
2 mg 1 mg 4 24%, 1986, 11		***			t, to be digital the second of			
in the second	78876	74	7 3	-	Coulou distingent to the medital state of the country of the count			
$\lim_{n\to\infty} \frac{f_n}{n} = \lim_{n\to\infty} \frac{f_n}{n}$	344	Link	, ,					
				1				
•								
				-				
			·					
	1	1	1	ı	1			

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

~	ator	Contraction of the second	1	=		Field	Æ.	ent l	س فد الأي ا	W.		
Well	No.		,			de	7	the same of the same of the same of				
Locat	tion <u>Secret</u>	and the		4 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 10 . 1	. 5ec. ,			,	,		<u> </u>	
and co	In compliar correct record of	co with the				es of 1915, done therec	as ar on, s	nended, th o far as car	e infor n be d	mation g eterminec	given herewit I from all av	h is a complete ailable records.
				an en	`		٠. ي			- = 4 ,	12nes.	
	(Engineer or Ge	7		(/ (Superintende	nt)			Title		(1	President Secret	ary or Agent)
Comm	nenced drilling	Jelleten 2	9-3	Comp	leted	drilling				n		
	depth 95	1uz	geu debth			J					nuing tools	Cable Rotary 🚄
Junk_						€		DLOGICAL 1	MARKE	RS	e de la companya de l	DEPTH
										·		
					-		~-~-				- /-	
						-						
Comme	enced producing	- wf	(date)	itref.	Flo	owing/gas (cross out unne	lift/ ecessar	pumping	The second secon			
			Clean Oil			_	I			10		
			bbl. per day	Clear	vity 1 Oil	Per Cent Wat including emuls	er sion	Ga Mcf. pe	s er day 🖊	//V	Tubing	Casing
	Initial p	roduction	bbl. per day			Per Cent Wat including emuls	sion	Ga Mcf. pe	s er day	A/V	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure
1		roduction	bbl. per day			Per Cent Wat including emuls	sion	Ga Mcf. pe	s er day	V	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure
1	Initial p. Production after		bbl. per day	Clear	ı Oil			Ga Mcf. pe	s er day	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure
f Casing	Production after		bbl. per day		ı Oil			Ga Mcf. pe	s r day		Tybing Pressure	Casing Pressure
f Casing P. I.)			bbl. per day	Clear	ı Oil			Grade of Casing	Siz-	c of Hole g landed in	Pressure Number of Sac	Pressure Pressure
f Casing	Production after	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	CASING RECO	ı Oil	Present Hol		Mcf. pe	Siz-	e of Hole g landed in	Pressure	Pressure Pressure
f Casing	Production after	Top of Casing	bbl. per day	CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol		Mcf. pe	Siz-	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfors
f Casing	Production after	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Mcf. pe	Siz-	e of Hole g landed in	Pressure Number of Sac	Pressure Pressure
f Casing	Production after	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Mcf. pe	Siz-	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfora
f Casing	Production after	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Mcf. pe	Siz-	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cement if through perfors
f Casing P. I.)	Production after	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol	le)	Mcf. pe	Siz-	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfors
f Casing	Production after	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	Clear Clear Clear Record Record Hand	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Grade of Casing	Siz Casin	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfora
f Casing P. I.)	Production after Depth of Shoe	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	Clear CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hollows Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Grade of Casing	Siz Casin	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfora
f Casing P. I.)	Production after Depth of Shoe From	Top of Casing	Weight of Casing	Clear CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Grade of Casing	Siz Casin	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfora
f Casing P. I.)	Production after Depth of Shoe From ft.	To ft.	Weight of Casing	Clear CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Grade of Casing	Siz Casin	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cemen if through perfora
f Casing P. I.)	Production after Depth of Shoe From ft. ft.	To ft.	Weight of Casing	Clear CASING RECO	RD (F	Present Hol Seamless or Lapweld	le)	Grade of Casing	Siz Casin	g landed in	Number of Saciof Cement	Pressure Depth of Cement if through perfora

Date

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

10 20 425

Red Joy v 100

[40] AMERICAN TELEPHONE

Hilliam to the god out

His	story of Oil or Gas Well	The second secon
OPERATOR J-4 Berry	FIELD Mervhell	Rico Caryon
Well No	, Sec. 36, T. 49, R.	17 NY, SB. B. & M.
	Signed III	But
Date Oct 9-37	Title (follow)	(President, Secretary or Agent)
operations at the well, together with the dates thereo	of sacks of cement used in the plugging number of sack	eport such information as size of hole
out of casing, depth at which cement plugs started, and de and number of shots. If plugs or bridges were put in to the shots of the sho	1 833 ft	wly'

Los Angeles October 19, 1950

R. D. BUSH

New drilling in the southeasterly end of the Newhall-Fotrero field makes it necessary to add the SW2 of Sec. 31.
T. 4 N.. R. 16 W.. S. B. B. & M.. to the Newhall-Potrero field.
This addition will necessitate changing the record of Downey Oil Corporation well No. 1 in Sec. 31. which has been shown as being in Los Angeles County.

There are actually three other wells in this quartersection, but they were erroneously entered as being in the Newhall-Potrero field originally so their records do not need to be changed.

Will you please make this change in your records.

E.H. Musser

Deputy Supervisor.

EHM: my

cc - Mr. R. D. Bush - Mrs. M. Gooley

Cor	rections Made as Follows:	By Whom
Form	114	The state of the s
83	115	4
90	121	(NO
**	148	
Cards	PP (No. 4), but a make a management of the property of the base of the contract of the contract of the property of the contract of the contrac	
Produ	ction Reports	1 2000
	Records (Folders -	134
Field	Maps	mochange 9
Мар	Book	

Maps 18A & 24 JLW

Los Angeles

February 6, 1948

R. D. MISH

According to information furnished us by General Exploration Company of California, Devney Oil Corporation well No. 1, Sec. 36, T. 4 N., R. 17 W., S. B. B. & M., is not correctly located. The correct co-ordinates are 290 feet N. and 150 feet E. from the SW corner of Sec. 31, T. 4 N., R. 16 W.

We believe this new location is more accurate than that shown on the notice to drill and are therefore correcting our map to show the well to be in Sec. 31. The well record will now be carried in Los Angeles Gounty instead of in Newhall field as previously shown.

Denuty Supervisor.

Aff Mussen

JLW:my

cc - Mr. R. D. Bush

province and the second se
By Wholi
-
MARCO D
*
Mund
18 ASKU
10,51
The state of the s

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

Report on Proposed Operations

				No. P 1	<u>-30800</u>
		Los Angeles,	Calif.	February 10,	1937
	Pasadena,	Calif.			
	Agent for A.				
	Dear Sir:		en da larca en applicações des las en est un		
	Your	proposal to drill		**	
	Section 36 T 4N. P 17W.	proposal to desire	Wel	ll No. 1	·9
	Section 36 , T. 4N. , R. 17W.	- 41-B. & M., Newhall	Field,	Los Angeles	County,
	dated 19 11, received	rep. 3, 19 31, has been examin	ed in conjunc	ction with records filed in	n this office.
	Present conditions as shown	by the records and the proposal are a	s follows:		
## 1	HE NOTICE STATES:			•	
a. Di	The well to boo fact we see	50 d			
	The well is 400 feet NO of SO The elevation of the derrick is	Line And 600 Feet W Of E	Line Of	Sec 36 In 83 🛊	
ŧ,	e estimate that the first or	squetive of 1 on more 18 1	1200 feet	•	
al	out feet, more or l	less.	mould be	encountered at	a depth of
	COPOSAL:				
**	se propose to use the following indicated: Size of Casing	ig strings of casing, eith	er cemen	tine or landina i	War an land
	indicated: Size of Casing This is a Wildo	Weight New or Sec	ond Hand	Depth Landar	or Compate
	To are desided	at Well. We are not awar	e of cond	titions	
	And starting an	for the purpose of going	5000 feet	if necessary	
Жe	Il is to be drilled with motor	and the second			
A To	Is understood that if chance	s in this plan become more	AND		
Ce	menting or landing casing."		essoria Mi	ere to notify y	ou before
DR	GISION:				
Th	is division had not sufficien	de de maria			
at	is division has not sufficien which oil or gas-bearing for	cata available upon which	ch to bas	e an estimate of	the depth
at	which a water shut-off should	A ha addanta	ared in 2	nis vicinity, no	r the depth
TH	E PROPOSED DRILLING PROPOSE TO	A A TOTO CONTAINS AT A CONTAINS			
L.	THE THE RESERVE ASSESSED ASSESSED ASSESSED TO BE	The second control of	fe as we w		7.8
	well and the column of m	and the state of t	ned at al	l times to the c	ling of the
	particularly while pulling	ag the drill pipe.		and the same of	rrace,
	(b) Adequate blow-out prevent	tion equip ment shall be pr	ovided a	nd ready for oper	ration at
2.	Sufficient surface sector at				
The was	Sufficient surface casing shoof the known surface or dome	estic mater cannoline	itantial i	shale body for th	ie protecti
Exercise address of	Assessed March Mar	t any time during the des	114		
l.	pletely filled with cement.	The second secon	******* OI	emra merr awarr	pe com-
*** *	THE PERSON OF A TOTAL MICH. THE MICH.	ED AS POLLOWS:			
	(a) When a showing of oil or	gas is encountered.			
	(b) Before landing or cement that time.	ing any casing. Other re	quirement	se may be outline	d at
	(c) To witness a test of each				
npp	10	R. D. BUSH	•		
Hard		State Oil and Ga	18 Supervisor		
1.7 W E *	•			•	

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

Notice of Intention to Drill New Well

This notice must be given before drilling begins

	Ca	sadena	I He	Gr. 3	19 3
Mr. E. Hugu	enin		al. J		19_ <u>\v</u>
Deputy State Oil a	nd Gas Supervisor				
Los	Au geles	Cal.			
Dear Sir:	Ø				
In compliance with Sec	tion 17, Chapter 718, St	catutes of 1915, as amend	ed, notice is 1	nereby given t	hat it is on
intention to commence the w		(One) /			
R. 17 W	B. & M., Pico Can	yon. Newhart oil	Field LOS A	ingeles.	County
Lease consists of I26 A	cres More Or Le	ອຮຣ.	V.		· .
The well is 400 feet	No. of So. Lin. N. or S., and	e. And 600 Feet feet E. or W. from	胃, Of E, 1	Line of	Sec. 36,
	ick floor above sea level is		subdivision)	4	4
we propose to use the fo	ollowing strings of casing,	either cementing or landing	g them as here	in indicated:	
Size of Casing, Inches	Weight, Lb. Per Foot	New or Second Hand	Depth	Landed or	Cemented
This Is A	Wildcat Well .	We Are Not Awa	re Of Cor	nditions	
we Are Sa	cting For The P	urpose Of Going			
	ing An 18 Inch]			The same of the sa	a constant
	300	the state of the s			
W7 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	rotary				
Well is to be drilled with	tools.				
It is understood that if cl	hanges in this plan become	necessary we are to notify	you before cer	menting or lan	ding casing.
		d should be encountered at			feet,
nore or less.			a depth of abo	W 6	Ieet,
à		tfully yours			
Address 125 11. 7.	air Oaks	an	103m	ZX	
Address 125 M. F.	9292 (Per)	By Ala	Same of Company or O	Operator)	
ADDRESS NOTICE TO DEPU	JTY STATE OIL AND GAS S	HREDVISOR IN CULTURE	Diameter 111		
	Mild	cot book	DISTRICT WHE	RE WELL IS LC	CATED